

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 03/26/2025

TIME: 15:52

PS&E JOB NO : 25Z013
CONTRACT NO : XE3612
VERSION NO : 1
HWY : SR 000,021,395
TITLE : US 395
LIND COULEE BRIDGE TO I-90
SB LANES ONLY PAVING
25Z013
PROJECT : 0395(127)
COUNTY(S) : ADAMS

REVISION NO :
REGION NO : 6
WORK ORDER# : XL6698

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 30 2025

AWARDED ON : May 8 2025

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II
377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 13184 E WHEELER RD NE
WAPATO WA 98951-9014 98837-9118
YAKIMA WA 989090337 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./
			TOTAL AMOUNT			AMT.DIFF.		AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION							
		L.S.				-13.29 %		15.24 %
			629,100.00	545,500.00	-83,600.00		725,000.00	95,900.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING - SITE QS-AD-74							
	0.6000	ACRE	3,000.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %		0.0000	-100.00 %
			1,800.00	0.00	-1,800.00		0.00	-1,800.00
3	STRIPPING INCL. HAUL - SITE QS-AD-74							
	4420.0000	C.Y.	1.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %		0.0000	-100.00 %
			4,420.00	0.00	-4,420.00		0.00	-4,420.00
4	REMOVING GUIDE POST							
	655.0000	EACH	5.0000	5.0000	0.00 %		5.0000	0.00 %
			3,275.00	3,275.00	0.00		3,275.00	0.00
5	REMOVING MONUMENT CASE AND COVER							
	14.0000	EACH	300.0000	500.0000	66.67 %		375.0000	25.00 %
			4,200.00	7,000.00	2,800.00		5,250.00	1,050.00
GRADING								
6	SHOULDER FINISHING							
	38.0300	MI.	6,000.0000	7,700.0000	28.33 %		6,800.0000	13.33 %
			228,180.00	292,831.00	64,651.00		258,604.00	30,424.00
STOCKPILING								
7	EXCESS PROCESSED MATERIAL							
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00			5.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
8	CRACK SEALING BIT PVMT - LF							
	33860.0000	L.F.	2.0000	5.5000	175.00 %		1.9000	-5.00 %
			67,720.00	186,230.00	118,510.00		64,334.00	-3,386.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 03/26/2025

TIME: 15:52

PS&E JOB NO : 25Z013 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : XE3612 REGION NO : 6
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6698
HWY : SR 000,021,395
TITLE : US 395
LIND COULEE BRIDGE TO I-90
SB LANES ONLY PAVING
25Z013
PROJECT : 0395(127)
COUNTY(S) : ADAMS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 30 2025

AWARDED ON : May 8 2025

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II
377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 13184 E WHEELER RD NE
WAPATO WA 98951-9014 98837-9118
YAKIMA WA 989090337 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

		ENGR'S. EST.						
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
9	HMA JOINT SEAL AT BRIDGE END							
	381.0000	L.F.	35.0000	47.0000	34.29 %	52.0000	48.57 %	
			13,335.00	17,907.00	4,572.00	19,812.00	6,477.00	
10	SEALING CCP TO HMA LONGIT JOINTS							
	1536.0000	L.F.	15.0000	18.0000	20.00 %	6.0000	-60.00 %	
			23,040.00	27,648.00	4,608.00	9,216.00	-13,824.00	
11	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	435640.0000	S.Y.	1.8200	2.0000	9.89 %	1.8000	-1.10 %	
			792,864.80	871,280.00	78,415.20	784,152.00	-8,712.80	
12	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64V-28							
	44660.0000	TON	110.0000	81.0000	-26.36 %	88.0000	-20.00 %	
			4,912,600.00	3,617,460.00	1,295,140.00	3,930,080.00	-982,520.00	
13	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			147,380.00	147,380.00		147,380.00		
14	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			154,300.00	154,300.00		154,300.00		
15	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			39,600.00	39,600.00		39,600.00		
16	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
17	ASPHALT BINDER REVISION							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
18	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			169,320.00	169,320.00		169,320.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 03/26/2025

TIME: 15:52

PS&E JOB NO : 25Z013 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : XE3612 REGION NO : 6
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6698
HWY : SR 000,021,395
TITLE : US 395
LIND COULEE BRIDGE TO I-90
SB LANES ONLY PAVING
25Z013
PROJECT : 0395(127)
COUNTY(S) : ADAMS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 30 2025

AWARDED ON : May 8 2025

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II
377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 13184 E WHEELER RD NE
WAPATO WA 98951-9014 98837-9118
YAKIMA WA 989090337 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
19	JOINT ADHESIVE FOR BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	81330.0000	L.F.	0.6500	0.8000	23.08 %	0.7500	15.38 %	
			52,864.50	65,064.00	12,199.50	60,997.50	8,133.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
20	ESC LEAD							
	11.0000	DAY	245.0000	150.0000	-38.78 %	225.0000	-8.16 %	
			2,695.00	1,650.00	-1,045.00	2,475.00	-220.00	
21	INLET PROTECTION							
	22.0000	EACH	200.0000	155.0000	-22.50 %	150.0000	-25.00 %	
			4,400.00	3,410.00	-990.00	3,300.00	-1,100.00	
22	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		
23	TACKIFIER							
	0.8000	ACRE	800.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	
			640.00	0.00	-640.00	0.00	-640.00	
24	SEEDING AND MULCHING							
	0.8000	ACRE	6,500.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	
			5,200.00	0.00	-5,200.00	0.00	-5,200.00	
25	MEDIUM COMPOST							
	0.8000	ACRE	22,000.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	
			17,600.00	0.00	-17,600.00	0.00	-17,600.00	
TRAFFIC								
26	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB							
		L.S.			240.66 %		213.97 %	
			6,370.00	21,700.00	15,330.00	20,000.00	13,630.00	
27	GUARDRAIL REPAIR							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,500.00	2,500.00		2,500.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 03/26/2025

TIME: 15:52

PS&E JOB NO : 25Z013
CONTRACT NO : XE3612
VERSION NO : 1
HWY : SR 000,021,395
TITLE : US 395
LIND COULEE BRIDGE TO I-90
SB LANES ONLY PAVING
25Z013
PROJECT : 0395 (127)
COUNTY(S) : ADAMS

REVISION NO :
REGION NO : 6
WORK ORDER# : XL6698

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 30 2025

AWARDED ON : May 8 2025

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II
377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 13184 E WHEELER RD NE
WAPATO WA 98951-9014 98837-9118
YAKIMA WA 989090337 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./
			TOTAL AMOUNT			AMT.DIFF.		AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC								
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL BLOCK							
	110.0000	EACH		36.0000	41.0000	13.89 %	40.0000	11.11 %
				3,960.00	4,510.00	550.00	4,400.00	440.00
29	REMOVING AND RESETTING GUARDRAIL BLOCKS							
	2596.0000	L.F.		30.0000	9.5000	-68.33 %	9.5000	-68.33 %
				77,880.00	24,662.00	-53,218.00	24,662.00	-53,218.00
30	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR							
		EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %
				5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00	
31	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	1015.0000	EACH		50.0000	53.0000	6.00 %	52.0000	4.00 %
				50,750.00	53,795.00	3,045.00	52,780.00	2,030.00
32	PAINT LINE							
	280110.0000	L.F.		0.2500	0.3300	32.00 %	0.2700	8.00 %
				70,027.50	92,436.30	22,408.80	75,629.70	5,602.20
33	PAINTED WIDE LINE							
	1295.0000	L.F.		0.3500	0.4200	20.00 %	0.4200	20.00 %
				453.25	543.90	90.65	543.90	90.65
34	GROOVED PLASTIC WIDE LINE							
	6445.0000	L.F.		14.5000	14.0000	-3.45 %	13.7500	-5.17 %
				93,452.50	90,230.00	-3,222.50	88,618.75	-4,833.75
35	GROOVED PLASTIC STOP LINE							
	236.0000	L.F.		22.0000	21.0000	-4.55 %	21.0000	-4.55 %
				5,192.00	4,956.00	-236.00	4,956.00	-236.00
36	GROOVED PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW							
	14.0000	EACH		975.0000	1,060.0000	8.72 %	1,050.0000	7.69 %
				13,650.00	14,840.00	1,190.00	14,700.00	1,050.00
37	GROOVED PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING							
	217.0000	EACH		90.0000	63.0000	-30.00 %	64.0000	-28.89 %
				19,530.00	13,671.00	-5,859.00	13,888.00	-5,642.00
38	GROOVED PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER							
	8.0000	EACH		400.0000	475.0000	18.75 %	475.0000	18.75 %
				3,200.00	3,800.00	600.00	3,800.00	600.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 03/26/2025

TIME: 15:52

PS&E JOB NO : 25Z013
CONTRACT NO : XE3612
VERSION NO : 1
HWY : SR 000,021,395
TITLE : US 395
LIND COULEE BRIDGE TO I-90
SB LANES ONLY PAVING
25Z013
PROJECT : 0395(127)
COUNTY(S) : ADAMS

REVISION NO :
REGION NO : 6
WORK ORDER# : XL6698

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 30 2025

AWARDED ON : May 8 2025

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II
377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 13184 E WHEELER RD NE
WAPATO WA 98951-9014 98837-9118
YAKIMA WA 989090337 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./
			TOTAL AMOUNT			AMT.DIFF.		AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC								
39	GROOVED PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER							
	7.0000	EACH	400.0000	580.0000	45.00 %	575.0000	43.75 %	
			2,800.00	4,060.00	1,260.00	4,025.00	1,225.00	
40	GROOVED PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING							
	572.0000	L.F.	25.0000	16.0000	-36.00 %	15.0000	-40.00 %	
			14,300.00	9,152.00	-5,148.00	8,580.00	-5,720.00	
41	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1							
	25.2400	MI.	1,000.0000	1,250.0000	25.00 %	1,075.0000	7.50 %	
			25,240.00	31,550.00	6,310.00	27,133.00	1,893.00	
42	PERMANENT SIGNING							
		L.S.			80.05 %		82.48 %	
			4,110.00	7,400.00	3,290.00	7,500.00	3,390.00	
43	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION							
	280110.0000	L.F.	0.3500	0.2500	-28.57 %	0.2100	-40.00 %	
			98,038.50	70,027.50	-28,011.00	58,823.10	-39,215.40	
44	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.			-16.96 %		-24.32 %	
			625,000.00	519,000.00	-106,000.00	473,019.05	-151,980.95	
45	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			75,000.00	75,000.00		75,000.00		
46	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	480.0000	S.F.	18.0000	32.0000	77.78 %	30.0000	66.67 %	
			8,640.00	15,360.00	6,720.00	14,400.00	5,760.00	
47	BEAM GUARDRAIL POST							
	4.0000	EACH	200.0000	240.0000	20.00 %	235.0000	17.50 %	
			800.00	960.00	160.00	940.00	140.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
48	PROJECT PARTNERING							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 03/26/2025

TIME: 15:52

PS&E JOB NO : 25Z013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3612 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6698
 HWY : SR 000,021,395
 TITLE : US 395
 LIND COULEE BRIDGE TO I-90
 SB LANES ONLY PAVING
 25Z013
 PROJECT : 0395 (127)
 COUNTY(S) : ADAMS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 30 2025

AWARDED ON : May 8 2025

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----
	INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT			CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II	
	377 PARKER BRIDGE RD			13184 E WHEELER RD NE	
	WAPATO WA 98951-9014			98837-9118	
	YAKIMA WA 989090337			MOSES LAKE WA 988370142	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS								
49	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		
50	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
51	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
52	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
53	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-44.44 %		-44.44 %	
			1,800.00	1,000.00	-800.00	1,000.00	-800.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$8,493,234.05	\$7,227,014.70	-14.91%	\$7,370,000.00	-13.23%	\$0.00
BASE TOTAL			\$8,493,234.05	\$7,227,014.70	-14.91%	\$7,370,000.00	-13.23%	

\$0.00